

PROUD TO BE INDIAN PRIVILEGED TO BE GLOBAL

RSWM/SECTT/2025 February 19, 2025

**BSE** Limited

Corporate Relationship Department,

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street,

MUMBAI - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 500350

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East).

MUMBAI - 400 051.

Scrip Code: RSWM

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed requisite intimation received today i.e. 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 in "Form-C" from Redrose Vanijya LLP (LLPIN: ALC-8811) (Formerly known as Redrose Vanijya Private Limited) under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

We wish to inform you that Redrose Vanijya LLP (Formerly known as Redrose Vanijya Private Limited) has acquired indirect voting rights of 31.14% by way of acquisition of shareholding of Promoter Group Companies through off market transfer pursuant to Scheme of Arrangement approved by Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench, therefore became member of Promoter Group of RSWM Limited pursuant to provisions of Regulation 2 (1) (q) of SEBI SAST Regulation, 2011 read with Regulation 2 (1) (pp) (iii) of SEBI ICDR Regulations, 2018.

Further, M/s Bharat Investment Growth Limited, M/s Dreamon Commercial Private Limited, M/s Investors India Limited, M/s India Texfab Marketing Limited, M/s Kalati Holdings Private Limited, M/s LNJ Financial Services Limited, M/s N. R. Finvest Private Limited, M/s Purvi Vanijya Niyojan Limited and M/s Raghav Commercial Limited which are disclosed as members of the Promoter Group of RSWM Limited representing 31.14% were now ceased to be members of Promoter Group of RSWM Limited pursuant to above Scheme of Arrangement.

Further, the above changes will also be reflected in the shareholding pattern of the Company for the quarter ending 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2025, which will be filed with the Stock Exchanges in due course of time under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RSWM LIMITED

SURENDER GUPTA

VICE PRESIDENT – LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY

FCS-2615

rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com

Encl.: As above

(Formerly Rajasthan Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited)

Corporate Office:

Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1 Noida - 201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India Tel: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX) Fax: +91-120-4277841

Website: www.rswm.in GSTIN: 09AAACR9700M1Z1 Regd. Office:

Kharigram, P. B. No. 28, Post Office Gulabpura - 311 021

Distt. Bhilwara, (Rajasthan), India

Tel.: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, 223478 Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479

Website: www.lnjbhilwara.com GSTIN: 08AAACR9700M1Z3

Corporate Identification Number: L17115RJ1960PLC008216

## FORM C

## Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2)]

Name of the Company: RSWM Limited ISIN of the Company: INE611A01016

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company designated person or Director of a listed company and and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). NAME PAN, CIN / DIN & address with Category of Securities held prior Securities Acquired Securities held post to Date of acquisition of Mode of Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Excha Date of Exchan contact nos. person to acquisition acquisition shares ntimation acquisition ge on Futures or Options etc) nge (Promoter/ on-market/ which on public/ member of company the which Type | Contract Buy Sell Promoter rights/ the trade specifica Nomin Type of of Number Number Type of No. and No. Type of From To Nomin Value Transaction No. and % Group/ preferential was trade tions security % of security security of share Conta of units of units Type Designated offer / off was execut (For eg. share (For eg. (Purchase/ (For eq. holding ct Value (contract Value (contrac Person/ market/ Intered execut Sale/ Pledge/ Shares. Shares, holding \* lot ts \* lot Shares. Directors/ se transfer. ed Warrants. size) Warrants. Revocation/ Warrants, size) immediate ESOPs etc.) Convertible Convertible Invocation/ Convertible relatives/ Debentures. Debentures Others-Debentures. others etc.) Rights , Rights please Rights entitlement entitlement specify) entitlement etc.) etc.) etc.) 2 4 12 13 14 16 18 19 20 21 21 3 5 6 8 9 10 11 15 17 # Redrose Vanijya LLP Acquired Acquired pursuant to pursuant to PAN: ABKFR7646A Scheme of Scheme of LLPIN:ACL-8811 Arrangement Arrangement Member of Nil Equity Room No. 303, 3rd Floor, Gate No. 02 Equity Equity 1,46,65,817 Promoter 1,46,65,817 approved by 7.02.2025 17.02.2025 19.02.2025 approved by Nil N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. Nil N.A. N.A. Shares (NA) Shares Shares (31.14%) Poddar Court, 18, Rabindra Sarani Group Hon'ble Hon'ble NCLT, NCLT. Kolkata-700 001 Kolkata Kolkata Contact No. 033-40647374 Bench Bench Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. Note: In case of Options, nominal value shall be (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

# Redrose Vanijya LLP (Formetry known as Redrose Vanijya Private Limited) has acquired indirect voting rights of 31.14% by way of acquisition of shareholding of promoter group companies through off market transfer pursuant to Scheme of Arrangement approved by Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench therefore became member of promoter group pursuant to provisions of Regulation 2 (1) (q) of SEBI SAST Regulation, 2011 read with Regulation 2 (1) (pp) (iii) of SEBI ICDR Regulations, 2018.

> For Redrose Vanijya LLP (Formerly known as Redrose Vanijya Private Limited)

RIJU Digitally signed by JHUNJHUNW RIJU JHUNJHUNWALA Date: 2025.02.19 ALA

13:54:32 +05'30'

Riju Jhunjhunwala **Designated Partner** DPIN: 00061060

Date: 19.02.2025